Industrial Products Pressure Valves
Size 10 to 30
up to 315 bar
up to 600 L/min
Pressure Relief Valve
Pilot Operated
Type RB, RBE, Series 10
Data Sheet

R-1002/10.98
Industrial Products Pressure Valves
Ordering Code – Pressure Relief Valve, Pilot Operated
Pressure Relief
Valve, Pilot Operated
Size
Size RB P RB C
10 O O
20 O -
30 O O
Type of Mounting
P: Sub-plate Mounting
Series Number
10
Maximum Setting Pressure
100: 100 bar
315: 315 bar
Setting Element
1: Rotary Knob
2: Thread Pin with Hexagon and
Protective Cap
3: Lockable Rotary Knob
RB 10 P 10 1 315 X Y V
Drain Line
No Code: Internally Drained
Y: Externally Drained
Vent Port
No Code: Without Vent Port
X: With Vent Port
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Fatty Acid Ester,
Water Glycol
Ordering Code – Pilot Relief Valve, Direct Operated for RB10, 20 & 30
RB10X 10 1 315 VY
Series Number
10
Pilot Relief Valve, Direct
Operated for RB10, 20 & 30
Adjusting Element
1: Rotary Knob
2: Thread Pin with Hexagon and
Protective Cap
3 Lockable Rotary Knob Maximum Setting Pressure
100: 100 bar
315: 315 bar
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Fatty Acid Ester,
Water Glycol
Drain Line
No Code: Internally Drained
Y: Externally Drained
Model
RB, RBE
Page
3.10
Data Sheet
R-1002/10.98
Pressure Valves Industrial Products
Ordering Code – Pressure Relief Valve, Pilot Operated with Mounted Directional Valve
Pressure Relief Valve,
Pilot Operated with
Mounted Directional
Valve
Drain Line
No Code: Internally Drained
Y: Externally Drained
Series Number
10